
 

 

 

 

 

 

Improving Functional 
Performance for the 
Medically Complex 
Patient



8:00-8:30

8:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:30-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-5:00

’

7:30-8:00 

8:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:00

“ ”

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:15

2:15-3:15

’

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:00            

Register at educationresourcesinc.com  

 



3 

 

Aug 16-17 

October 12-13

 
ONLINE SERIES 

Register at educationresourcesinc.com  

 

You love what you do.

The ERI Advantage:  

Visit educationresourcesinc.com 

for all of your 2019 courses. 
  

ERI Rewards  
Your ERI experience is more 
rewarding than ever. 
  

http://www.educationresourcesinc.com/


 

Improving Functional Performance/Tino 
 

❑Aug/NY    ❑Oct/OR  
Course Registration Form 

❑

❑ ❑ ❑

 

Register at educationresourcesinc.com  

 


