# Improving Functional Performance for the Medically Complex Patient



Patrick A. Tino, DPT

## Faculty

Patrick A. Tino, PT, DPT is an engaging instructor experienced in evaluating and treating patients in clinical practice settings including acute care, outpatient sports and orthopedic, SNF, and home health. Pat's experience at a level 1 trauma and teaching hospital has provided him the opportunity to treat and learn from extremely complex medical conditions. He enjoys sharing his knowledge and experience with colleagues and has presented continuing education on total joint replacement and fracture rehab management, vestibular assessment & intervention, medical screening & differential diagnosis, as well as rehab management of the medically complex patient. Pat is a credential clinical instructor, a member of the APTA, and belongs to the orthopedic, neurologic, and acute care sections. He is a Credential Clinical Instructor.

Disclosure - Financial: Patrick Tino receives an honorarium from Education Resources. Non-Financial: He has no non -financial relationships to disclose

### **About this Course**

This 2-day course teaches relevant problem-solving and critical-thinking methods for evaluating and treating patients with acute and chronic disease processes. Learn best practices for treating patients with multiple co-morbidities to maximize functional outcomes. Topics covered include integrating medical record review, lab values, imaging, medications, physician and surgeon consult notes, nurse/therapist communication, as well as social worker/case manager discharge planning. Evidence-based assessment and intervention strategies for pathological conditions affecting the endocrine, cardiovascular, musculoskeletal and neurological systems will be discussed. Case analysis and hands on lab to perform outcome tests and intervention will be integral. The information learned from this course can be immediately implemented. Content is clinically relevant to several settings including as Acute, Subacute, SNF, Home Health, and Outpatient.

### **Objectives**

- Recognize abnormal physiology across many systems such as cardiopulmonary, vascular, neurological, musculoskeletal, endocrine, Renal/Hepatic, oncology, and GI
- Discuss and integrate "communication nuggets" when describing in-depth medical cases with the multidisciplinary team of physicians, surgeons, residents/fellows, nurses, case managers, and inter-disciplinary team
- Interpret and practice commonly used standardized tests used to assess patients with acute and chronic disease as well as those with chronic medical conditions such as HTN, CHF, DM, COPD, etc.
- Discuss the various factors and nuances of "yellow flags" and "red flags" such as low Hgb, + DVT/PE, ↑ ammonia levels, + fractures than can impact and challenge your physical handling and managing of the medically complex patient
- Summarize evidence-based treatment and management strategies to achieve optimal outcomes in patients with complex medical conditions

#### **Audience**

Physical Therapists, Physical Therapist Assistants, Occupational Therapists and Occupational Therapy Assistants. Content is relevant to several settings including Acute, Subacute, SNF, Home Health, and Outpatient settings.



## Schedule – Day 1

Schedule	e – Day 1	Schedule – Day 2		
8:00-8:30	Registration/Continental Breakfast	7:30-8:00	Continental Breakfast	
8:30-10:30	Integrating relevant medical factors into your treatment planning Criteria for serious and complex medical conditions Clinically relevant lab values Medications and how their dosage affect rehab	8:00-10:15 10:15-10:30	Endocrine Disease: Impact on therapy assessment/intervention Lab: tests & measures, vital sign monitoring, exercise progression/ regression Case discussion (e.g. Diabetes, Hyper/ Hypo Thyroid, etc.) Break	
10:30-10:45	Break	10:30-12:00	Musculoskeletal disease: Impact on therapy	
10:45-11:15	Clinical practice guidelines (CPGs) and clinical prediction rules (CPRs)		assessment/intervention Lab: tests & measures, vital sign monitoring,	
11:15-12:30	Cardiovascular disease and comorbidities: Impact on therapy assessment/interventions <b>Lab</b> : tests & measures, vital sign monitoring, exercise progression/ regression		exercise progression/regression Case discussion (e.g. OA, RA, tendinitis /tendinopathy, fibromyalgia, osteoporosis, cancer with "bone metastases"	
	Case discussion (e.g. HTN, CVA, PVD, etc.)	12:00-1:00	Lunch (on your own)	
12:30-1:30 1:30-3:00	Lunch (on your own) Cardiopulmonary disease: Impact on therapy assessment/interventions Lab: tests & measures, vital sign monitoring, exercise progression/regression Case discussion (e.g. COPD, Asthma, CHF, Lung Ca, etc.)	1:00-2:15 2:15-3:15	Neurological & Neuromuscular Disease: Impact on therapy assessment/intervention Lab tests & measures, vital sign monitoring, exercise progression/regression Case discussion (e.g. PD, MS, Post-Polio, ALS MG, etc. Track #1:	
3:00-3:15	Break		Attendee's case presentation or Track #2:	
3:15-5:00	History and Clinical Exam (cont.) Gastrointestinal disease: Impact on therapy assessment/interventions Lab: tests & measures, vital sign monitoring, exercise progression/regression	2.15 2.20	How Renal/Hepatic disease impact therapy assessment/intervention (Attendees are invited to bring a challenging case they would like input on)	
	Case discussion (e.g. OIC, IBS, UC, Crohn's,	3:15-3:30	Break	
	GERD, etc.)	3:30-4:00	Pulling it all together	



## ERI: Life-changing learning

**You love what you do.** Our courses remind you why. As a therapist, you change lives every day – and have your life changed in return. ERI is life-changing learning, for therapists by therapists.

## The ERI Advantage:

- o Techniques you'll use the next day
- o Peers who share your passion
- o Renowned faculty
- Evidence-based courses that improve outcomes
- o 30 years of life-changing learning

### Specialty Tracks throughout the lifespan – Neonatal, Pediatric, Adult, Geriatric

Each ERI specialty track is designed to make the most of your continuing education time, budget, and goals. Start your search with us, and plan every course you'll take in 2019.

#### Visit educationresourcesinc.com for all of your 2019 courses

# ERI Rewards

#### Your ERI experience is more rewarding than ever.

- o First Course Discount
- Bring a Friend Savings
- Group Discounts
- \$100 off your 4th Multi-day Course
- o And more

Subject to availability. Exclusions may apply. Visit our website for details and coupon codes.

## Credits

This course meets the criteria for 13.5 contact hours (1.35 CEUs). Application has been made to the **NJ** Board of Physical Therapy Examiners and the **WI** Physical Therapy Association. The **PA** and **OR** Boards of Physical Therapy accept other state board's approvals. In **CT** this workshop meets accepted standards for continuing competence. This course satisfies CE Requirements for **WA** Physical Therapists

Approved provider by the  $NY\ \mbox{State}$  Board of Physical Therapy for 16.2 hours



Approved provider of continuing education by the American Occupational Therapy Association #3043, for 13.5 contact hours - Intermediate Level Occupational Therapy Process: assessment, intervention. The assignment of AOTA CEUs does not imply endorsement of specific course content, products or clinical procedures by AOTA.

NBCOT professional development provider - 13.5 PDUs

Please contact us with any special needs requests: info@educationresourcesinc.com or 508-359-653**3** 

## Locations and Dates - 2019

Aug 16-17	White Plains, NY	Burke Rehabilitation Center
October 12-13	Portland, OR	Providence St. Vincent Medical Center

## **ONLINE SERIES**

Learn at your convenience with our online courses

Advanced Vestibular Series

Acute Care Series

Post Concussion Series

Online courses include free downloadable handouts and access for an entire year. Register online **www.educationresourcesinc.com** 



\$435 fee. Deadline for registration is 3 weeks prior to course. Registration will be accepted after deadline on a space available basis. Cancellation accepted up until 2 weeks before course, minus an administration fee of \$75. NO REFUNDS WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF COURSE.

Please make check payable and return to: Education Resources, Inc. 266 Main St., Suite 12 • Medfield, MA 02052 508-359-6533 or 800-487-6530 (outside MA) FAX 508-359-2959 • www.educationresourcesinc.com Limited enrollment. We encourage you to register online!

# Improving Functional Performance/Tino

#### **Course Registration Form**

Name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip Code:
Home Phone:		Work Phone:	
Cell Phone: Needed in the event of an eme			
Email:			
Please clearly print your emai	l address for course confirmation		
Employer:			
Discipline:		Specialty:	
Education Resources reserve make non-refundable trave responsible for any expens I have read your refu	es the right to cancel any course	nd.	nuating circumstances. Please do not
Signature			
Amount charged			
I hereby authorize you t	o charge my: 🗖 VISA 🛛 MC	DISCOVER#	
Exp. Date	CVV2 Code		